	FC	DRM 2
ΝΟΤΙΟ	CE OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF
	A GRA	NT
	Ru	ıle 33
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	RY	
In the matter of	the Estate of:	BETTY RUSSELL
Date of death:		28/10/2020
Last known resid	lential address of deceased:	Riverside Views Residential
Address in Will:		42 Acropolis Drive Legana in Tasmania
Date of Will:		25/11/2008
Executor named	l in Will:	MARTIN WADE RUSSELL SUSAN ANTHEA BIRD
		CYNTHIA JEAN MASTERS
Full name of app	licant:	MARTIN WADE RUSSELL
Address of applie	cant:	42 Acropolis Drive Legana in Tasmania
Relationship of a	pplicant to deceased:	child
Full name of app	licant:	CYNTHIA JEAN MASTERS
Address of applie	cant:	74 Clarence Point Road Clarence Point in Tasmania
Relationship of a	pplicant to deceased:	child
Full name of app	licant:	Susan Anthea Bird
Address of applie	cant:	7 Lovely Banks Court in Legana in Tasmania
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Betty Russell Rae & Partners Lawyers 113 Cimitiere Street Launceston	DX: Tel: 6337 5555 Email: Jo.byrne@raepartners.com.au Practitioner: JL Byrne

Relationship of applicant to deceased:
--

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Rae & Partners Lawyers

Address for service:

113 Cimitiere Street Launceston

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 25/11/2008;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.